Volute casing pumps
ZLND   32 - 125  ...  300 -  500
133.65501.67.01 E       PUMP TECHNOLOGY ZLND
09/2001
TECHNICAL DATA
Flow: max. 1800 m³/h
Head: max. 140 m
Speed: max. 3600 rpm

    Dimensions listed are taken from the SIEMENS catalogue.
Designs are subject to amendment without prior notice.
Data regarding size - order information
Type Size Hydraulic + Bearing Shaft Seal Material Casing Gasket
A•   First hydraulic
B•   Second hydraulic
D•   Double volute
•B   Two ball bearings
greased for life (2Z)
•C   Two ball bearings oil
lubricated
•S   One double row
angular contact bearing
plus one ball bearing,
grease lubricated
•T   One double row ball
bearing plus ball bearing,
oil lubricated
•2   Oil lubrication
configurations with CLO
041: Self-sealed, uncooled packing rings
052: Uncooled packing rings, external seal liquid
AF3: Balanced mechanical seal, seal face materials
SiC/Carbon, elastomer EPDM
BJ3: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/Carbon, elastomer EPDM
C23: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/Carbon, elastomer EPDM
AFS: Balanced mechanical seal, seal face materials
SiC/ SiC, elastomer FPM (Viton)
BJS: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/ SiC, elastomer FPM (Viton)
C2S: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/ SiC, elastomer FPM (Viton)
AFK: Balanced mechanical seal, seal face materials
SiC/carbon, elastomer FPM (Viton) double PTFE
(Teflon) wrapped
BJJ: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/Carbon, elastomer FPM (Viton)
C2J: Unbalanced bellows mechanical seal, seal face
materials SiC/Carbon, elastomer FPM (Viton)
AX3,AXS,AXK: AF3,AFS,AFK plus quench
AY3,AYS,AYK: AF3,AFS,AFK. plus heating
A93,A9S,A9K: AF3,AFS,AFK plus external flushing
0B: Cast iron GG25
0C: Cast iron GG25
Bronze  G-CuSn10
impeller
0E: Cast iron GG25
stainless steel 1.4408
impeller
4B: Stainless steel
1.4408
2:  Confined flat
gasket of EWP
210 material
4:  Confined flat
gasket of
PTFE.
32125 AB, AC or A2
32160 AB, AC, A2, BB,BC or B2
32200 AB, AC, A2, BB,BC or B2
32250
40125